

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 1 of 2020

With

MC(RSA) No. 10 of 2020 with MC(RSA) No. 11 of 2020 with
MC(RSA) No. 6 of 2020 with MC(RSA) No. 7 of 2020 with MC(RSA)
No. 8 of 2020 with MC(RSA) No. 9 of 2020 with RSA No. 2 of 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei

....Appellant

- Versus -

Dongkhopao Haokip & 4 ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

18.03.2021

Mr. Trimalchandra, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks time to file rejoinders to the counters filed in MC(RSA) No. 10 of 2020 and MC(RSA) No. 11 of 2020.

Post on 06.04.2021.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet