

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA NO. 1 OF 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei

... Appellant

-Versus-

Dongkhopao Haokip and others

... Respondents

**WITH
MC(RSA) NO. 10 OF 2020
WITH
MC(RSA) NO. 11 OF 2020
WITH
MC(RSA) NO. 6 OF 2020
WITH
MC(RSA) NO. 7 OF 2020
WITH
RSA NO. 2 OF 2020**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

23.09.2021.

Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned senior counsel, appears for the appellant.

Post on 26/10/2021.

Interim order to continue till then.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

CHIEF JUSTICE

bidya