

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 1 of 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Dongkhopao Haokip & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(RSA) No. 10 of 2020

MC(RSA) No. 11 of 2020

MC(RSA) No. 6 of 2020

MC(RSA) No. 7 of 2020

RSA No. 2 of 2020

B E F O R E

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

ORDER

31-05-2022

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for the respondents would state that appropriate orders are required to be passed in the miscellaneous cases. However, Mr. Indrakumar, learned counsel, representing Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned senior counsel, appearing for the appellant in both the appeals, seeks an adjournment on the ground of his ill health.

Post on 09-06-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE