

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 1 of 2020**

Kakhulin Dangmei.

**...Appellant**

**- Versus -**

Dongkhopao Haokip & 4 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**With**

**MC(RSA) No. 20 of 2022; MC(RSA) No. 19 of 2022;**

**RSA No. 2 of 2020; MC(RSA) No. 6 of 2020;**

**MC(RSA) No. 7 of 2020**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**29-07-2022**

Mr. Letkhotinchon Haokip, learned counsel, represents Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned senior counsel, appearing for the appellant in both the second appeals. He states that tracking reports were filed in the Registry yesterday in proof of service of the notice upon respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in both the appeals.

Registry is directed to verify and put up the same by the next date of hearing.

MC(RSA) Nos. 19 & 20 of 2022 were filed by respondent No. 1, represented by Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel, for vacating/modifying the interim order granted earlier.

Mr. Letkhotinchon Haokip, learned counsel, seeks time to file his objections thereto.

Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing with advance copies to the counsel opposite.

Post on 17-08-2022.

Earlier interim order shall stand extended till then.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**