

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 1 of 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Dongkhopao Haokip & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(RSA) No. 19 of 2022
MC(RSA) No. 20 of 2022
MC(RSA) No. 6 of 2020
MC(RSA) No. 7 of 2020
RSA No. 2 of 2020**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

17-08-2022

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Juliana, learned counsel, representing Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned senior counsel, appearing for the appellant, states that the objections were served upon the other side and would be filed in the Registry during the course of the day.

Post on 29-08-2022.

Earlier interim order shall stand extended till then.

CHIEF JUSTICE