

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 1 of 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei

Appellant

Vs.

Dongkhopao Haokip

Respondent

With

**MC (RSA) No. 19 of 2022 With MC (RSA) No. 20 of 2022
with MC (RSA) No. 6 of 2020 With MC (RSA) No. 7 of 2020
With RSA No. 2 of 2020**

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

29.08.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 1.
Mr. Trimalchandra, learned counsel, represents Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned senior
counsel, appearing for the appellant.

For hearing of the miscellaneous cases, post on 05.09.2022.

Earlier interim order shall stand extended till then.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep