

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 1 of 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei

Appellant

Vs.

Dongkhopao Haokip; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
RSA No. 2 of 2020**

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

05.09.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned senior counsel, appears for the appellant. Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 1.

Registry is directed to post these second appeals for final hearing in due course as per their turn.

Post tentatively on 20.12.2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep