

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 1 of 2020

With

RSA No. 2 of 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei

....Appellant

- Versus -

Dongkhopao Haokip & 4 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

20.12.2022

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Juliana, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, seeks an adjournment.

Post on 06.02.2023.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet