

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 1 of 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei

Vs.

Dongkhopao Haokip & 4 ors.

With

RSA No. 2 of 2020

...Appellant/s

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

06-02-2023

Mr. Satish Khaidem, learned counsel assisting Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks one week's further time for filing recast / memo of appeal in terms of the earlier order.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 22-02-2023.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori