

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 1 of 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Dongkhopao Haokip & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

With RSA No. 2 of 2020

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN**

22.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned counsel for the appellants in part. Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for the respondents is also present.

[2] For continuation of the argument of Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned counsel for the appellants, post the matters as part heard on 14.03.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil