

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

R.S.A. No. 1 of 2020

With

R.S.A. No. 2 of 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei

.... Appellant

-Versus-

Dongkhopao Haokip and 4 Ors.

.... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

23.11.2023

Mr. H. Chandrakumar, learned counsel appears for the appellant.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appears for the respondent no. 1.

List the matter on 11.01.2024 before any other bench except me
(Mrs. Justice Golmei Gaiphulshillu).

JUDGE