

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 1 of 2020 with
RSA No. 2 of 2020**

Kakhulin Dangmei

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

Dongkhopao Haokip & 4 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

27.06.2024

[1] Present Mr. H. Chandrakumar, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for respondent No. 1.

[2] Mr. H. Chandrakumar, learned counsel for the appellant submits a written argument along with compilation of judgment.

[3] The same is taken on record and a copy of the same is furnished to the learned counsel for the respondent.

[4] List this case on 25.07.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring