

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 1 of 2020**

Kakhulin Dangmei

***Appellant***

**Vs.**

Dongkhopao Haokip; & Ors.

***Respondents***

**With**

**RSA No. 2 of 2020**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

**ORDER**

**06.02.2025**

Mr. H. Chandrakumar, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.

At request of Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list these matters on 06.03.2025.

*Sandeep*

**CHIEF JUSTICE**