

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 1 of 2020**

With

RSA No. 2 of 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei

**Appellant/s**

Vs.

Dongkhopao Haokip & 4 ors.

**Respondent/s**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

01.09.2025

Mr. H. Chandrakumar, learned counsel, appeared for the appellant.

None appeared for the respondents.

By an order dated 10.07.2025, this Court have made an observation that in the event of none appearance of respondent No. 1 on the next date of hearing an appropriate order will be passed.

Today also, when the matter is taken up, none appeared on behalf of the respondents.

Accordingly, list these cases again on 23.09.2025.

The matter will be proceeded ex-parte against the respondents.

**JUDGE**