

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 1 of 2020

Kakhulin Dangmei

...Appellant/s

Vrs.

Dongkhopao Haokip & 4 Ors

...Respondent/s

With

RSA No. 2 of 2020

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

10.02.2026

Mr. H. Chandra, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the appellant.

None appeared on behalf of the respondents.

By an order dated 01.09.2025 it has been ordered that the matter will be proceeded EX-parte against the respondents as the respondents failed to appear before this court.

Due to paucity of time, hearing of these cases cannot be taken up today.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 17.03.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy